05-23-2003

- Record - Second

Form PTO-1594 5-Z/-03 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102455332				
	00002			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ →				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Blount, Inc.			
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	Internal			
	Address:			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 4909 SE International Way			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97222			
Corporation-State Other				
Cure	marviodal(o) orizonomp			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership Delaware			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Delaware Other			
Other_Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date: 5/2/03	representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
See attached schedule. See attached schedule				
Additional number(s) at	tached V Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Donna J. Hunter, Paralegal	registrations involved.			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1, 490-00			
Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky	<u> </u>			
& Walker LLP	✓ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.	8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 2400	16-0752			
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip:30308				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. Donna J. Hunter Name of Person Signing Onus - Hunter Signature 5/21/03 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

05/23/2003 GTON11

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

00000019 944029

40.00 OP 1450.00 OP

Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0762

SCHEDULE A

Blount, Inc.

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MICRO CHISEL	944029	10/3/72
TMS	2475722	8/7/01
TWINPRO	2449253	5/8/01
SEALPRO	2450047	5/8/01
INTENZ	2339190	4/4/00
LASER-LITE	2137186	2/17/98
LUBRI-DAM	2251737	6/8/99
ONLY ONE	2014445	11/5/96
823H	1996108	8/20/96
WALL WALKER	1771107	5/18/93
DOUBLE GUARD	1624471	11/27/90
STARLINE	1615766	10/2/90
ICS	1654021	8/13/91
COBRA	1636665	3/5/91
LUBRI JET	1608845	8/7/90
PRO 91	1596110	5/15/90
PRENTICE TELSTIK	1590539	4/10/90
GUARD MATE	1561813	10/24/89
GRASS CHAIN	1516219	12/13/88
	1503613	9/13/88
SPORT SAW	1507836	10/11/88
FIREBRAND and Design	1307830	5/12/87
BELT PAK	1437758	4/28/87
PRO SPUR	1437738	6/9/87
POWER MATCH		7/2/85
DESIGN ONLY	1346022	7/17/84
SURE-SHARP	1285833 1233304	4/5/83
PRO-LITE	1233304	5/17/83
MINI GROUP	1238207	8/24/82
XTRAGUARD		6/29/82
PRO-AM	1199333	12/29/81
PRENTICE	1183501 1176919	11/10/81
LOG JAW		12/8/81
GUARD TIP	1180847	
MICRO-TRAC	1100628	8/29/78
SUPER GUARD	1083179	1/24/78
SURE SHARP	1062664	1/2/73
F & E and Design	949772	11/21/72
HYDRO-AX	947563	
MICRO CHISEL	944029	10/3/72
POWER-SHARP	852673	7/16/68
POWER MATE	847332	4/9/68
OMARK	783980	1/26/65

DUR1\340545_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0763

Mark Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
OMARK	739299	10/16/62
MICRO-BIT	698096	5/24/60
OREGON Stylized Letters	602338	2/22/55
CTR	1423630	1/6/87

Pending Applications

Mark	Appl. Serial No.	Filing Date
TSS	76-317239	9/26/01
OREGON and Design	76-273733	6/18/01
WINDSOR	76-273732	6/18/01
COMP-X	76-177956	12/8/00
TRAILBLAZER	76-177955	12/8/00
POWERWORKS	76-108867	8/14/00
THE ORIGINAL PRENTICE LOADER	76-091870	7/17/00
CHAMPIONSHIP and Design		
X DIE	76-090336	7/17/00
SPEEDHOOK	76-007542	3/24/00
JET-FIT	75-908632	2/3/00
PRO 2000	75-882162	12/27/99
DESIGN ONLY	75-563730	10/5/98
INFINICOAT IV	75-395847	11/25/97

DUR1\340545_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0764

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the registered trademarks and pending trademark applications of Blount, Inc. (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 4, 2002 at Reel 002610 Frame 0163 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Trademarks.

Dated as of the and day of ______, 2003.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

Name: Sylic A. Smith
Title: Sylic A. Smith

DUR1\340545_1

RECORDED: 05/21/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0765